BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION World Trade Centre, Centre No.1, 13th Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005 Tel. 022 22163964/65/69 Fax 22163976 Email: mercindia@merc.gov.in Website: www.merc.gov.in

NOTICE

In

Case No. 88/AD/2022 & Case No. 199/RC(MP)/2022

In the matter of:

M/s Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warana Sahakari Navshakti Nirman	 Petitioner(s)
Sanstha Ltd.	
Vs.	
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.	 Respondent(s)
(MSEDCL) & Ors.	_

- Subject: -Petition of Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warana Sahakari Navshakti Nirman
Sanstha Limited, Warananagar, seeking relaxation of monthly Banking
provisions and requirement of 15 minute time block metering for its Hydro
Electric Projects under Regulation 39 of the MERC (Distribution Open
Access) (First Amendment) Regulations, 2019.
And
Petition of Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warana Sahakari Navshakti Nirman
Sanstha Limited, Warananagar seeking review of the Commission's Order
dated 13 September 2022 in Case No. 88 of 2022
- 1. I am directed to communicate that e-Hearing in this matter scheduled on, Tuesday, 19th November, 2024 at 10.30 am. **has been postponed** the next date will be intimated in due course.
- 2. Issued in Mumbai under my hand and as directed by the Commission on **Tuesday, the 29th day of October, 2024**.

Sd/-(R. S. Sonawane) Joint Director (Legal)

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warana Sahakari Navshakti Nirman Sanstha Petitioner Limited, Warananagar A/P: Warananagar, Tal: Panhala Dist: Kolhapur - 416113 E-mail: - <u>navurjatk@gmail.com / navurjatk@yahoo.com</u>

The Managing Director, Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Hong Kong Bank Building, 3rd Floor Fort, Mumbai – 400 023 E-mail: - <u>setrcmsedcl@gmail.com / ceppmsedcl@gmail.com</u> Respondent No. 1

cecommho@gmail.com

Respondent No. 2 The Chief Engineer, Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Limited Prakashganga, Plot No.C-19, E-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051 E-mail: - agmfirc@mahatransco.in Maharashtra Energy Development Agency Respondent No. 3 Aundh Road, Opposite to Spicer College Near Commissionerate of Animal Husbandary Aundh, Pune – 411007 E-mail: - nodalofficer@mahaurja.com / manrd@mahaurja.com gmid@mahaurja.com The Chief Engineer (Electrical) Respondent No. 4 Hydro Projects, Water Resources Department, Government of Maharashtra, HSBC Building, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 E-mail: ceehpwrd@yahoo.co.in / ceehpwrd@gmail.com